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CONSUMPTION OF HIGH-TECH ELECTRONICS


6224.        SHRI S.P. MUDDAHANUME GOWDA:


Will the Minister of Electronics and Information Technology be pleased to state:


(a) whether India is likely to consume high-tech electronics worth 400 billion dollars by

2020;

      (b)        if so, the details thereof;

(a) whether any survey has been conducted in this regard; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI P.P.CHAUDHARY)


(a) and (b): An Industry led Task Force to suggest measures to stimulate the growth of IT,

ITES and Electronic Hardware Manufacturing industry in India was set up in August 2009, by then Department of Information Technology, Government of India, which submitted its report in December 2009. As per the said report, the demand for electronics in India was projected to reach USD 400 Billion by 2020.


 (c) and (d): As per the market research report titled “Indian Electronics System Design and

Manufacturing (ESDM) Industry Update” prepared by India Electronics and Semiconductor

Association (IESA) and released in February 2017, the demand for electronics in India by

2020 is estimated to lie in the range of USD 171 Billion to USD 228 Billion and is estimated

to reach USD 400 Billion by 2023-24.
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